## **RESOLUTION 2019 – 320**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING REIMBURSEMENT FOR CANCELLATION OF RECREATION PROGRAM CLASSES

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Finance Office is hereby directed to issue a check to the following:

| Kerry Nichols                 | \$50.00              |
|-------------------------------|----------------------|
| 7 Ensign Ave. Barnegat        | Adv. Camp            |
| Emily Sologuren               | \$25.00              |
| 24 Jon Dr. Barnegat           | Adv. Camp            |
| Cassandra Worthy              | \$25.00              |
| 14 Village Dr. Barnegat       | Adv. Camp            |
| Marlaina Anderson             | \$25.00              |
| 77 Freedom Hills Dr. Barnegat | Adv. Camp            |
| Toni-Anne George              | \$25.00              |
| 11 Sloop Court Barnegat       | \$Adv. Camp          |
| Chris Longo                   | \$25.00              |
| 24 Starboard Ave. Barnegat    | Adv. Camp            |
| Lynn Morrisey                 | \$25.00              |
| 9 Silversmith Ct. Barnegat    | Adv. Camp            |
| Wendy Kelly                   | \$25.00              |
| 47 Water St. Barnegat         | Adv. Camp            |
| Frances Mamola                | \$25.00              |
| 35 Spruce Cr. S. Barnegat     | Adv. Camp            |
| Roseanne Fisher               | \$25.00              |
| 32 Carriage Way, Barnegat     | Adv. Camp            |
| Lisa Donahue                  | \$141.00             |
| 52 Deer Run Dr. S. Barnegat   | Adv. Camp            |
| Margaret Favorito             | \$119.00             |
| 373 Neptune Dr. Manahawkin    | Adv. Camp            |
| Jennifer Kostrey              | \$215.00             |
| 12 Secret Cove Ct. Barnegat   | Afterschool Painting |

## **CERTIFICATION**

| duly adopted by the Township Commit | the Township of Barnegat, County of y certify that the foregoing Resolution was ttee at their regular meeting held on the 1st Complex 900 W. Bay Avenue Barnegat NJ |
|-------------------------------------|---|
|                                     |   |
|                                     | Michele A. Rivers, RMC<br>Municipal Clerk   |